of President Obama’s judicial nomi-
nees. Fifty-three is not better than 66. 
By this point in President Bush’s first 
3 years, the Senate had confirmed 166 
of his Federal circuit and district court 
nominees. So far in the 3 years of the 
Obama administration, that total is 
only 113. One hundred and thirteen is 
not better than 166. Notably, the Sen-
ate this year is lagging far behind the 
pace we set for circuit court nomina-
tions in the third year of President 
Bush’s administration. The Senate this 
year has confirmed just 6 circuit court 
nominations, compared to 12 at this